

# Eolus's Chairman of the Board resigns at his own request

Eolus Vind AB's Chairman of the Board of Directors, Hans-Göran Stennert, has requested to resign from the company's Board for personal reasons. The Board has appointed board member Hans Linnarson as acting Chairman of the Board until the company's ordinary Annual General Meeting on 15 May, 2025.

Hans Linnarson has been a board member of Eolus since 2017. He has extensive experience from senior positions in Swedish industrial companies for more than 30 years, including former CEO of Husqvarna AB and current Chairman of the Board of Nibe Industrier AB.

The Board of Directors of Eolus Vind AB consists of the following members:

- Hans Linnarson, acting Chairman of the Board
- Marie Grönborg
- Hans Johansson
- Jan Johansson
- Bodil Rosvall Jönsson

- I feel confident that the other board members have both deep and broad expertise and are well suited to continue to manage the company. Eolus has a very important role in the energy transition and many interesting opportunities in both Europe and the USA that we will seize. I also want to take the opportunity to extend a big thank you to Hans-Göran for his long service within Eolus, says Hans Linnarson.

Hans Linnarson will replace Hans-Göran Stennert also on the Nomination Committee ahead of the Annual General Meeting, where Stennert has been a member in his capacity as Chairman of the Board.

## For further information, please contact:

Hans Linnarson, Acting Chairman of the Board, +46 706 07 78 75 Per Witalisson, CEO, +46 702 65 16 15

#### **About Eolus**

Eolus is a leading developer of innovative and customized renewable energy solutions. We offer attractive and sustainable investments in the Nordics, the Baltics, Poland and the USA. From development of greenfield projects to construction and operation of renewable energy assets, we are part of the entire value chain. For over three decades we have worked for a future where everyone can lead a fulfilling, yet sustainable life. Today, our project portfolio includes more than 25 GW wind, solar and energy storage projects. Eolus – shaping the future of renewable energy.

Eolus's Class B share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.eolus.com



# PRESS RELEASE Hässleholm, 21 March, 2025

## **Attachments**

Eolus's Chairman of the Board resigns at his own request